

Important Reminder

UPDATED CCC Food Policy

The Nino room is now **NUT FREE & SHELLFISH FREE**. Please review the restrictions listed below and keep them in mind when you are packing your Nino's lunch & snack(s).

Nino Lunches & Snacks may not include the following foods:

- Peanut butter, peanuts, anything with peanuts or peanut butter flavoring
- All other nuts: walnuts, almonds, cashews, soy nuts, hazelnuts, etc.
- All other nut butters including soy nut butter. Sunflower butter is OK.
- Some granola bars/cereals/breads: read ingredients carefully.
- Shellfish, or anything made with shellfish
- Some sauces: read ingredients carefully.
- Especially note if foods are processed in a facility that also processes peanuts, tree nuts, or shellfish as these cannot be served.

The following applies to Huggler Lunches & Snacks:

- No loose nuts of any kind.
- Nut butters and granola bars can be included.

This level of precaution can change at any time with the addition of a person with allergies. We are careful to let every family know of any changes in this policy.

We hope you understand that being part of our CCC community requires us to make concessions for the health & wellbeing of all of our children and that we strive to accommodate this type of need in the least restrictive and most workable way.

Thank you for your kind cooperation.

revised 7/2020